After the provisions of this Ordinance relating to special
exceptions have been fulfilled, the City Council may permit as special exceptions in the Industrial
Heavy District (IH):

1. The storage above ground of liquid petroleum products or chemicals of flammable or noxious
nature when more than one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) gallons are stored on one (1) lot
of less than one (1) acre in size or when more than twenty-five thousand (25,000) gallons are
stored in one (1) tank.

2. The storage of flammable of noxious gases above or below ground in excess of five million
(5,000,000) cubic feet on any one (1) lot of less than one (1) acre or two million (2,000,000)
cubic feet in any one (1) tank.